

## Corrigendum

of 6 November 2023

## to the Decision of the Board of Appeal of the European Union Agency for the Cooperation of Energy Regulators of 24 October 2023 in Case A-004-2022 – Fingrid v ACER

Case number:	A-004-2022	
Language of the case:	English	
Appellant:	Fingrid Oyj ("Fingrid" or "the Appellant")	
	Represented by: P. WILLIS (Bird & Bird LLP)	
Defendant:	<i>European Union Agency for the Cooperation of Energy Regulators (</i> "ACER" or "the Defendant")	
	Represented by: C. ZINGLERSEN and its legal representatives P. GOFFINET and M. SHEHU (Strelia cvba/scrl)	
Interveners:	Energimarknadsinspektionen	
	Represented by: G. MORÉN and J. ROUPE	
	Energiavirasto	
	Represented by: S. NURMI and M. SALO	
	Svenska Kraftnät	
	Represented by: L. MEDELIUS-BREDHE	
Application for:	Remittal to the competent body of ACER of Decision No 12/2022 of the European Union Agency for the Cooperation of Energy Regulators of 14 September 2022 concerning risk hedging opportunities on the bidding zone borders between Finland and Sweden.	
Board composition:	P. EECKHOUT (Rapporteur), K. SARDI (Technical Rapporteur), K. WIDEGREN, A. BIONDI, M. SUPPONEN and M. PREK (Chair),	
THE BOARD OF APPEAL OF THE EUROPEAN UNION ACENCY FOR THE COOPERATION		

## THE BOARD OF APPEAL OF THE EUROPEAN UNION AGENCY FOR THE COOPERATION OF ENERGY REGULATORS

Having regard to the Notice of Rectification of the Decision of 27 October 2023,

Having regard to the observations of the Appellant and of the Defendant of 3 November 2023,

## HAS ADOPTED THE FOLLOWING CORRIGENDUM:

In paragraph 102 of the Decision of the Board of Appeal of the European Union Agency for the Cooperation of Energy Regulators of 24 October 2023 in Case A-004-2022 – *Fingrid v ACER* the word 'manifest' is deleted.

Done at Ljubljana, 6 November 2023

For the Registry	For the Board of Appeal
The Registrar	The Chairperson
S. VAONA	M. PREK